# **City of Freeport** NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING THE FREEPORT CITY COUNCIL TUESDAY, JANUARY 22ND, 2008, 6:00 P.M. MUNICIPAL COURT ROOM FREEPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT, 430 N. BRAZOSPORT BLVD.

## AGENDA FORMAL SESSION

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Consideration of the approval of the January 7th, & January 14th, 2008 Council Minutes.
- 5. Attending Citizens and Their Business.
- 6. Consideration of the approval of authorizing the Mayor to sign a contract with Gary Beverly employing him as City Manager.
- 7. Consideration of the approval of Ordinance No. 2008-2185, calling the Annual General Election for the City of Freeport at which the voters of said City residing in Wards A and C shall be permitted to vote for or against the candidates for Positions A and C on the City Council of the City of Freeport.
- 8. Consideration of the approval of Ordinance No. 2008-2186 calling the Charter Amendment Election.
- 9. Consideration of the approval of Ordinance No. 2008-2187, adding a section 32.00.4 to Chapter 32 of the said code providing for review in its final form by the Planning Commission of any ordinance affecting traffic or zoning.
- 10. Consideration of the approval of Ordinance No. 2008-2188, amending Chapter 32 of the Code of Ordinance of said City to add thereto a new section 32.80, establishing a property department for said City.
- 11. Consideration of the approval of Resolution No. 2008-2161, appointing Mary Talbert to the Senior Citizens Commission of said City.
- 12. Consideration of the approval of Resolution No. 2008-2162, approving publication of notice of intention to issue certificates of obligation and providing an effective date for Velasco Boulevard from 7<sup>th</sup> Street to Gulf Boulevard.

- Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 2, Lot 28, Bridge Harbor Section 2, A0051 F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. 2190-0193-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 2, Lot 26, Bridge Harbor Section 2, Abstract 51 F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0191-000 known as off Marlin Drive
- 15. Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 1, Lot 28 Bridge Harbor Sec. 2, F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0164-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 2, Lot 16, Bridge Harbor Section 2, Abstract 51 F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0182-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- 17. Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 2, Lot 6, Bridge Harbor Section 2, Abstract 51, F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0172-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 3, Lot 7, Bridge Harbor Section 2, Abstract 51, F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0201-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 4, Lot 20, Bridge Harbor Section 2, Abstract 51, F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0246-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- 20. Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 2, Lot 15, Bridge Harbor Section No. 2, Abstract 51 F. J. Calvit, BCIC Division 8, Acct. No. 2190-0181-000, known as off Marlin Drive.
- 21. Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 85, Lot 13-14 Velasco Townsite, Acct. No 8110-0858-000, known as 121-123 South Ave. F.
- 22. Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 6, Lot 26, Southview Garden S/D, Acct. No. 7750-0115-000, known as 818 W. 11<sup>th</sup> Street.
- 23. Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 758, Lot 2, Velasco Townsite, Acct. No. 8110-3584-000, known as 1522 North Ave. M.
- Consideration of the approval of selling the City's interest at Block 718, Lot 17-18, Velasco Townsite, Acct. No. 8110-3118-000, known as 1209-1211 North Ave. P.

### Elected Official Report

### Work Session

A. Discussion concerning Waste Management's fuel service charge.

Adjourn

#### NOTE: ITEMS NOT NECESSARILY DISCUSSED IN THE ORDER THEY APPEAR ON THE AGENDA. THE COUNCIL, AT ITS DISCRETION, MAY TAKE ACTION ON ANY OR ALL OF THE ITEMS AS LISTED.

This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Open Meeting Act. (Chapter 551, Government Code)

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, the City of Freeport will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council Meetings. Request should be received 48 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact the City Secretary office at 979.233.3526.

I, Delia Munoz, City Secretary, City of Freeport, Texas, hereby certify that this agenda was posted on the official bulletin board/glass door of City Hall, facing the rear parking lot of the building, with 24 hour a day public access, 200 W. 2nd Street, Freeport, Texas, on January 16, 2008 at or before 5:00 p.m.

Delia Muñoz City Secretary